

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 23097 OF 2024

In

SUITS 152 OF 2024

Mukesh Sharma And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Laram Centre Co-operative Housing Society LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25624 OF 2024

In

SUITS 152 OF 2024

Hitesh D. JadhavPETITIONER

V/S

Mukesh SharmaRESPONDENT

Adv. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Adv. Vikramjit Singh Garewal
a/w Adv. Dhvani Mehta Desai a/w Adv. Sunain Masand for
applicant in IAL/25624/2024 in Suit /152/2024

Mr. Darius Khambata, Senior Advocate, Adv. Naira Jeejeebhoy
a/w Adv. Spenta Havewale i/b Adv. Viraj Jadhav for plaintiff
Adv. Lakshmi Murali for defendant no.1

Mr. Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Harshil Parekh
a/w Adv. Sneha Golecha for proposed respondent no. 2 in
IAL/25624/2024

Mr. Dinyar Madon, Senior Counsel a/w Adv. Karl Tamboly and
Adv. Sachi Lodha a/w Adv. Dhiren Durante and Adv. Ruchi
Magoo and Adv. Sagar Pillai i/b Lexicon Law Partners for
proposed respondent no.3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 9th December, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/01/2025 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)