

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 23097 OF 2024

In

SUITS 152 OF 2024

Mukesh Sharma And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Laram Centre Co-operative Housing Society LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25624 OF 2024

In

SUITS 152 OF 2024

Hitesh D. JadhavPETITIONER

V/S

Mukesh SharmaRESPONDENT

Naira Jeejeebhoy, a/w. Spenta Kapadia, i/b. Viraj Jadhav, for
Plaintiff.

Ms. Lakshmi Murali, i/b. Lakshmi Murali and Associates, for
Defendant.

Mr. Harshil Parekh, a/w. Xerxes Barucha, i/b. M/s. Purnanand
and Co., for proposed Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Dinyar Madon, a/w. Dhiren Durante and Sagar Pillai, i/b.
Lexicon Law Partners, for proposed Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 12th February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/03/2025 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)