

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23097 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO. 152 OF 2024

Mukesh Sharma & Anr.

...Applicants

Versus

Laram Centre Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.

...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25624 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO. 152 OF 2024

Mr. Nitin Thakker, Senior Advocate, a/w Naira Jeejebhoy, Spenta Kapadia i/b Viraj Jadhav for the Applicants.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar for the Applicants in IA(L)/25624/2024.

Mr. Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate, a/w Harshil Parekh, Xerxes Bharucha, Navaz for proposed Respondent No. 2 in IA(L)/25624/2024.

Mr. Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate (through VC), Sanchi Lodha, Dhiren Durante, Ruchi Magoo and Sagar Pillai i/b Lexicon Law Partners for proposed Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 21ST MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr. Khandeparkar, Learned Counsel submits that Additional Affidavit-in-Reply was served upon his client only yesterday. He seeks one week time to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder.

2. Affidavit-in-Rejoinder to be filed on or before 28th March, 2025.
3. Further Affidavit, if any, to be filed in the Registry.
4. List the matter on 9th April, 2025 at 2.30 pm.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)