

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.23097 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.152 OF 2024**

Mukesh Sharma & Anr.

...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Laram Centre Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.

...Defendant

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25624 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.152 OF 2024**

Hitesh D. Jadhav & Ors.

...Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Mukesh Sharma & Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Laram Centre Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.

...Defendant

Mr. Nitin Thakker, Senior Advocate a/w. Naira Jeejeebhoy i/by Mr. Viraj Jadhav for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Nausad Engineer, Senior Advocate (through VC) i/by Adv. Gauri Jamrao for Applicant in Interim Application (L) No.11397/2025.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Mr. Vikramjit Singh Garewal a/w. Ms. Dhvani Mehta Desai i/by D.M. Law Chambers for the Applicants in Interim Application (L) No.25624/2024.

Mr. Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate, Mr. Harshil Parekh a/w. Mr. Kartikey Avasthi a/w. Ms. Navaz Dordi for the proposed Respondent No.3 in Interim Application (L) No.25624/2024.

Mr. Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate, Ms. Sachi Lodha a/w. Mr. Dhiren Durante, Ms. Ruchi Magoo, Ms. Riya Vasa i/by Lexicon Law Partners for proposed Defendant No.3 in Interim Application (L) No.25624/2024.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 03rd October 2025

P.C. :

1. List these Interim Applications along with Interim Application (L) No.11397 of 2025 on 09th October, 2025 for the limited period to enable the Defendant No.1-Society to take instructions, whether they are withdrawing the tender which is root cause of the present proceedings and take fresh steps, if they so desire, to initiate fresh tendering.
2. List the matter First on Board on 09th October, 2025.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)